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The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Department of Expenditure,
Ministry of Finance,

New Delhi

Subject;

Payment of Grant Component of Additional Central Assistance For Externally Aided

Projects for the States Annual Plan 2020-2021 under the Direct Payment Procedure for
projects classified as category 'B' BY CAA&A.

Sir,

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the President of India to the
payment of Rs. 298.05 Lakh ( Rupees Two Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Five Thousand Only)
fo the respective State Governments being the Loan/Grant component of Additional Central
Assistance payable for Externally Aided Projects during the year 2020-2021 under Direct
.Payment Procedure to the following state's:

(Rs in lakh)
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2. The amount sanctioned above of Rs.298.05 Lakh towards Loan/Grant may be first credited
to the account of the respective State Governments and thereafter the entire amount may be
recovered and credited to the accounts of the Controller of Aid Accounis(Deptt.of Economic i
Affairs) under the Head K-Deposits and Advances-8443-Civil Deposit towards the adjustment of

 the rupee equivalent of funds dues from the State Governments. - ' = e

3.The payments are adjustable in the account of the Central Government in the books under
the sub-head indicated as under- . '

i

GRANT

Demand NO. 38

3601-GRANT-IN-AID TO STATE GOVERNMENTS

06-CENTRALLY SPONSERED SCHEMES e
102-EXTERNALLY AIDED _

05-GRANTS FOR CENTRALLY SPONSERED SCHEMES

0035-GRANTS FOR CREATION OF CAPITAL ASSET

4. The terms and conditions of the loan will be as follows:-
(a) The loan will carry interest @ 9.00% per annum.
(b} This loan represents a part of the block loans for State Plan Schemes and should be

to consolidation under the award of Twelfih Finance Comnission(TEC). However,50% of these— —

loans will enjoy a 5 year initial grace period, after which repayment of these loan will be effected
in 15 annual equal installments. The amounts annually payable (by way of principal and
interest) would be recovered in ten equal instaliments commencing 15th June, subject to debt-
waiver under the award of TFC. — .

(c) In the event of default of the repayment of principal and/or interest, @17.75% would be ~
chargeable on all such overdue instaliments.

(d) The Assistance is subject to adjustment on the basis of audiled figures of expenditure for
the state's annual plan 2020-2021
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Sno.

ACA No.

Loan /Credi
t No.

Name Of The Project

Amount | Appl No.

Disb. Date

Remarks

GODE(Germany)

16

17

18

19

20

2020000714

2020000715

2020000718

2020000717

2020000718

10015554

10015554E

10015554E

10015554E

10015554E

20200007 14-Green Energy
Coridors Intra State Transmission
System in HP{Himachal Pradesh
Power Transmission Corpn. Ltd)

20200007 15-Green Energy
Coridors Intra State Transmission
System in HP(Himachal Pradesh
Power Transmission Corpn. Lid)

20200007 16-Green Energy
Coridors Intra State Transmission
System in HP(Himachal Pradesh
Power Transmission Corpn. Ltd)

2020000717 -Graen Energy
Coridors Intra State Transmission
System in HP(Himachal Pradesh
Fower Transmission Corpn, Ltd)
20200007 18-Green Energy
Coridors Intra State Transmission
System in HP{Himachal Pradesh
Power Transmission Corpn. Ltd)

126.08 WAaA-113

44,48 WaA-109

38.44 WA-112

2991 WA-108

91.26 WA-107

State Total:

331.17

2910712020

2910772020

29/07/2020

29/07/2020

28/07/2020

Grand Total:

33117
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5. The Progressive totals of central assistance released to the State Governments under the
- Sub-head at pars 3 above in the curent financial year 2020-2021 so far including amount
released in this sanction letter js as follows:

: (Reinfakh) . e —
r SiNo | State i —BlockGrant ' Bipek Loan
;1. Himachei Pradesh 18367 80 2154.1?]_L

Bﬁ‘rgactinn taEr-:_un_m_is Iétter may be acknowledged and correctness of the progressive

totals be confirmed.

7. The statement showing details of the Projects against which the above amounts stand
sanctioned to state js enlosed as Annexure. : - =
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